Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

finalized based on valuation and other studies to be performed by management with the services of outside valuation
specialists after the closing of the business combination. Accordingly, the purchase price allocation adjustments and
related impacts on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are preliminary and are subject
to revision, which may be material, after the closing of the business combination.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the separate
historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Freeport-McMoRan and Phelps Dodge
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement. See �Where you can find more information.�

S-44

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income

For the year ended December 31, 2006

Pro forma
Historical adjustments Pro forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share data)Freeport-McMoRan
Phelps
Dodge (Note 3) combined

Revenues $ 5,790.5 $ 11,910.4(Note 4) $ $ 17,700.9(Note 4)
Cost of sales:
Production and delivery 2,524.9 6,807.2 74.4(A) 9,387.5

(19.0)(M)
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 227.6 448.7 581.0(J) 1,268.2

10.9(A)

Total cost of sales 2,752.5 7,255.9 647.3 10,655.7
Selling, general and administrative expenses 157.1 207.0 8.3(A) 372.4
Exploration and research expenses 12.2 127.0 139.2
Special items and provisions, net � 93.6 (93.6)(A) �

Total costs and expenses 2,921.8 7,683.5 562.0 11,167.3

Operating income 2,868.7 4,226.9 (562.0) 6,533.6
Interest expense, net (75.6) (73.0) 54.0(A) (1,393.7)

(1,299.1)(N)
Capitalized interest � 54.0 (54.0)(A) �
Equity in PT Smelting and affiliated companies�
earnings 6.5 � 4.6(A) 11.1
Losses on early extinguishment and conversion
of debt (32.0) � (32.0)
Gains on sales of assets 30.6 � 30.6
Inco termination fee, net of expenses � 435.1 435.1
Other income, net 27.7 190.9 218.6

Income from continuing operations before
taxes and minority interests in consolidated
subsidiaries 2,825.9 4,833.9 (1,856.5) 5,803.3
Provision for income taxes (1,201.2) (1,010.2) 297.9(F) (1,913.5)
Minority interests in net income of
consolidated subsidiaries (168.2) (792.4) (960.6)
Equity in net earnings of affiliated companies � 4.6 (4.6)(A) �

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 68

Income from continuing operations 1,456.5 3,035.9(Note 4) (1,563.2) 2,929.2(Note 4)
Preferred dividends (60.5) � (60.5)

Income from continuing operations applicable
to common stock $ 1,396.0 $ 3,035.9 $ (1,563.2) $ 2,868.7

Income per share from continuing operations
applicable to common stock:
Basic $ 7.32 $ 15.00 $ 8.75
Diluted $ 6.63 $ 14.92 $ 8.29
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 190.7 327.8(L)
Diluted 221.5 358.5(L)

See accompanying notes to these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-45

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet

As of December 31, 2006

Pro forma
Historical adjustments Pro forma

(Dollars in millions) Freeport-McMoRan Phelps Dodge (Note 3) combined

Assets:
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 907.5 $ 4,947.4 $ 16,000.0(K) $ 3,383.4

(330.0)(C)
(100.0)(C)
25.0(H)
(66.5)(E)

(18,000.0)(B)
Restricted cash � 25.4 25.4
Accounts receivable, less allowance 485.7 1,264.8 1,750.5
Mill and leach stockpiles � 90.8 1,412.0(D) 1,502.8
Product inventories 384.2 356.0 1,293.0(D) 2,033.2
Materials and supplies 340.1 247.9 588.0
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 33.5 116.3 149.8
Deferred income taxes � 552.3 552.3

Total current assets 2,151.0 7,600.9 233.5 9,985.4
Investments and long-term receivables � 193.1 193.1
Property, plant, equipment and
development costs, net 3,098.5 5,873.5 11,620.4(D) 20,592.4
Long-term mill and leach stockpiles � 181.8 723.6(D) 905.4
Goodwill � 12.5 7,754.9(D) 7,767.4
Trust assets � 588.3 588.3
Other assets and deferred charges 140.3 182.2 330.0(C) 625.5

(27.0)(D)

Total assets $ 5,389.8 $ 14,632.3 $ 20,635.4 $ 40,657.5

Liabilities and stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 70

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 789.0 $ 2,705.8 $ $ 3,494.8
Current portion of long-term debt and
short-term borrowings 19.1 121.8 0.4(D) 141.3
Accrued income taxes 164.4 435.3 599.7

Total current liabilities 972.5 3,262.9 0.4 4,235.8
Long-term debt, less current portion 661.0 770.1 35.0(D) 17,466.1

16,000.0(K)
Deferred income taxes 800.3 768.6 4,499.6(F) 6,068.5
Accrued postretirement benefits and other
liabilities 297.9 890.7 1,188.6
Minority interests 213.0 1,249.6 1,462.6
Stockholders� equity:
Convertible perpetual preferred stock 1,100.0 � 1,100.0
Common stock 31.0 1,275.1 13.7(G) 44.7

(1,275.1)(I)
Capital in excess of par value of common
stock 2,668.1 1,372.7 7,777.1(G) 10,445.2

(1,372.7)(I)
Retained earnings 1,414.8 5,221.4 (5,221.4)(I) 1,414.8
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) (19.9) (178.8) 178.8(I) (19.9)
Common stock held in treasury (2,748.9) � (2,748.9)

Total stockholders� equity 2,445.1 7,690.4 100.4 10,235.9

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 5,389.8 $ 14,632.3 $ 20,635.4 $ 40,657.5

See accompanying notes to these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-46

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements

1. Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which have been prepared by Freeport-McMoRan
management, have been derived from historical consolidated financial statements of Freeport-McMoRan and Phelps
Dodge incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

Upon completion of the combination with Phelps Dodge the pre-combination shareholders of Freeport-McMoRan will